8 7 6 5 \/ 4 3 2 1

INCH (47E100A-04

TOP VIEW
RS | A
| L]
ﬂ XETN
1 = 1
FRONT
27.75'
BB o (B
NI NT Y CEERD

TYP. 7 PLACES

TORQUE VALUES
ITEM 96 12+3Nm

TYP. 2 PLACES

ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
6315 W. FAUBER RO. PHONE (309) 697-1234

BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546

DMR
7/7/14
DKR
02/08/14

. ROLING
D. ROLING
DATE
BY

11/14/13

THIS l'lIIUHENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC, VITHIUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
» INC., ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED

T T T
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES| FLLE PROJECT REFERENCE

UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED) DF\47E APS60/100 RENTAL UNITS

TOLERANCES: THIRD SCALE/SHEET SIZE DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
XX + 0100

ANGLE
XXX £ 0,060 PROJECTION 1=5/C D. ROLING
XXXX % 0,005

SHEET DATE WORK ORDER NUMBER
ANGULAR & 1* @ = 10F S 07/12/2013

TITLE CONTROL PANEL AS. DRAWING NUNBER
g CONTROL PANEL GROUP - EMCP4.2 47E1004-04

CHANGE NOTICE

PER KIRBY BUILD

UPDATE IVR TERMINATIONS [9/25/2014|

[ADD_TORQUE VALUES ITEM 96
REVISE FOR PRODUCTION
EMOVE LIGHTS & F.L.GAUGE |D.

PER PROTOTYPE BUILD

4
3

2 | Rl
1

z
8 7 3 5 AN Z 3 I 2 I 1




8 7 6 5 \/ 4 3 2 1

INCH |47E100B-04

TN T
NN, AL DD

v
- ® oo
®

m,\;\

oo
oA O = i [oo—]
OO0 VO | B \\

e~ = S oo
ACK RESET _ EVENT LOg oo
c__o__o \?u'-'k:!\ ‘Qo\ v
7'y L] oo |

O OO @l || = |22 —L
RUN AUTO STOP L oo 29Y 30V 49

- T~ ] OO

O O Q Q =N ;HGENOVSTOP -u_'-'-E 4;: == 1 1 1

4 0K D — [ oo ™

N [ {29y 3023\
O

5

:
/

=& Jo-o D 1 1 1

L -

21V 36V 3945 (31Y32)
LABEATL AL \1 A2/

= <9y
R N & W ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
NG EE R ALTORFER 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
N N P BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
o od|—a

D
g% ol THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
r4 z
g3 |83 9 OF ALTORFER, INC., ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
[ G|
<=2 5] 3
=15 104[ 3 | w FILE PROJECT REFERENCE
Sn|l = W O |ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
b =N =] =1
B3| B |Bef i | G [NESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED DF\47E APSE0T41/APS100T4I RENTAL UNITS
3% el £ TOLERANCES:|  THIRD  |SCALE/SHEET SIZE _ |DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
e BT B[t [ XX £ 0100 [  ANGLE
24| ¥ 18 B | 2 |xxx + 0060|PROJECTION 1=5/B D. ROLING
Eé & H: & % XXX * 0005 SHEET - TATE WORK ORDER NUMBER
A R EE ] R N T =
Ba| |28 € 2 OF 4 07/12/2013

(1)

< °‘ _|TITLE CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DRAWING NUMBER

|||~ |8 CONTROL PANEL GROUP - EMCP4.2 47E100B-04

8 7 3 5 AN Z 3 I 2 I 1




NCH [47E100C-04

HEATSHRINK
NOTE A 1
F
+ JR2/H-SCN-P4EB/C
. Je2/A-1A=TS1/1A J22/G-CANR+-P46B/A
SH ?I:I Jeesm-a-Ts1/2 J22/F-CAN2--P46B/B
FILM FOR WIRE LABEL
NOTE C
SERVICE CONN, o ANz
12* LONG 2277 can--pich/s P430/5-Cane- e/ 12 LONG
J22/H-SCN-P46B/C P4SA/A-CANR+-P46A/A " P49A/A-CANR+-PAGA/A P493/C-SCN-P23/4
P40A/B-CANZ+-P46A/B 12* LONG p49a/B-CaNa+—PacA/E:
PAGC/A-CANE+-PA7B/A P4SA/C-CANE+-P4EA/C P4SA/C-CANE+-PAGA/C
P46C/B-CANE—-P47B/B
P46C/C-SCN-P47E/C
JI1939 END CABLE DETAIL H
NOTE A P/N. HSTTA38 HEATSHRINK
NOTE B P/N. HSTT25 CLEAR HEATSHRINK
NOTE C: PANDUIT OR EQUIV. LABEL
P46C/A-CANE+-P47B/A
P46C/B-CANE--P47B/B
P46C/C-SCN-P47B/C
€

0
oo.,l

L 65\ 1qr P45B/A-CAN+-GSC/50
o 1" LING FEEEAALEEA
PHB o PHA,C\2

(BLUE WEDGE>

12" LONG P4BB/A-CAN+-P45A/A
P48B-B-CAN--P45A/B
P48B/A-CAN+-P45A/A P48B/C-SCN-P545A/C

P48B-B-CAN--P454/B
P48B/C-SCN-P4SA/C P48C/A-CAN+-P21/A
P4BC/B-CAN—P21/B
P48C/C-SCN-P2L/C

(GREEN WEDGE>

CONTROL PANEL BOTTOM (TOP VIEW >

(108\ ’
N3/

sr1/85-2-€P/NEG

CP/NEG-2-TS1/2[[E] CP/POS-1-CBS/1 A/B-36-GSC/a6
CP/POS-1-CB6/1 [ JeseaeTsiE h/21-130-GsC /a0
cP/POS-1-CBE/1 [[] SMMS /B-25-CP/CRANK @I GPR/E-27-CP/GPP @ aaRl oIV e .
Jasi0-2e-GSC/28 n/S-2A-JF/2
NOTE & JA/38-21-GSC/67 TS1/2-2-1A/19
@ TSl/2-2-JA/lL JA/33-154-GSC/54
NOTE )6/ 39-22-GSC/ 66 TS1/2-2-JA/ 40
JA/12-16-TS1/1A A/32-9-GSC/2
1 JA/26-CAN+-PABA/A TS1/2-2-JA/30
TS1/2-2-J8/13 TS1/2-2-Ja/2m
C/4-50-GSC —T3-
UA/27-CAN——PABA/B JC/4-50: /39 JC/3-T3-F3/1 K

JC/10-51-GSC-31: Jc/2/Te/Fe/1

JA/14-72-GSC/53 JC/1-T1I-FL/1

JA/28-SCN-P48A/C

TS1/2-2-1A/10
.JA/15-GND-PGND
TS1/2-2-JA/29
A/43-120-JG/2
TS1/B+-B+-JA/S57

JC/13-T0-GSC/7
P4/4-PM3-1C/19
P4/1-PMa-JC/20
P4/3-PML-JC/21

@TS1/B+-B+-JpA/56
JA/70-70-GSC/14

ITS1/B+-B+—JA/

57— NITE A JA/40-SCN-DGND
PRSI m@TS1/B+-B+-JA/54

P2/1-F1-JC/18

TS1/6-6-JB/
JB/6-1A-TS1/1 TS1/2-2-JB/7

@TS1/B+-B+-JA/S2
ETS1/B+-B+-JA/SL
m@TS1/B+-B+-JA/S0

CP/POS-1-CB4/1[E]
CP/POS-1-CB3/1[7] N
CP/POS-1-CB1/1

LPR/85-121-JA/ 63

(70
INSTRUMENT DOOR (TOP VIEW WITH DOOR OPEN) "/

ESPB/1-60-SR1/86 ESPB/2-1A-TS1/1A

DGND-EGND—PGND
(Y& E/GND-EGND-TGN
JA/40-SCN-DGND

ESPB/1B-2-TS1/2 ESPB/2B-17-GSC/70

o o
58 5 g °® .8 g NOTE A: PART OF CABLE 6V—-2744
8 .
9 e s d2 yf €8 g8 8 CONNECTING JA-38,39,40 TO GSC
A R O F LY 511 P A,B,C
- ® R o Tl BoBa 17 2
Q o RO S ag Pref ool PS1/B-2-Ts1/2
T S Stse 8p — AIAE) PR —— "
g NN NSNS =
E" CEEEEEEECEEEREEEEEEEEEREEEROEEEEEERE J49B/C-SIN-PR3/4 —— 1
B mm J49B/B-CAN2--P23/! i
vv J49B/A-CAN2+-P23/1 o

(67Yé8Y42

S
S
<

D ® G
LaVL —“ [N ‘(La o Fc L e = LLLJLL‘U m 2 CB9/2-1B-PLS/3
TP vy T oMgY § 2TTRICL g FHHATTQ 4 PS0/B-2-TS1/2 ° o 1
PIFE S8 3 SRS ¥ Srgesgl 5 rElgsny @ 138
eWlg oo T NMIB 3 PIToLTa L 3osPPTa PS0/A-138-GSC/38 PLS/2-62-PL1/2
THBT ey ¥ oaRL L Id¥gimge boLgbapey ® 16
areag 78 1 irs 2o osieaftl g 282 P14 P50/C-116-TS1/116
8998 af 8§ 981 T 1858988 8 F:Fo98g 1
— 288y 43 ¢ 859 & p59afSl 5 bgafis¢ 3~
fVs% U8 3 N88 ¢ Bdsdady = 8835898 ¢
a8 S£x 2 YU o QwgraNs SalaT e 3
] sR Bos 2 9 S8 ffggly °
g B g e
PPy
A7 = 3|35 22 W ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
* E! N SE dza 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
L Sd BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
n* THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
‘m E OF ALTORFER, INC., ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
EE g
v ‘m g § ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES FILE PROJECT REFERENCE
N2/ g E E 5 UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED DF\47E APS60T4i/APS100T4i RENTAL UNITS
I > 5 a TOLERANCES)| THIRD SCALE/SHEET SIZE DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
PLS/2-62-PL1/2 PL1/1-2-TS1/2 > E E I} X £ 0100 ANGLE
PL1/2-62-PL2/2 PL1/1-2-PL2/1 PL1/2-62-PL2/2 PLL/1-2-PL2/1 E Z |XXX * 0060| PROJECTION 1=5/C D. ROLING
W E @ S | XXX 2 0005 SHEET DATE VORK ORDER NUMBER
EE E ﬁ ANGULAR = 1 = 30F S 7/12/2013
_|TITLE CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DRAVING NUMBER
[~ ol el = CONTROL PANEL GROUP - EMCP4.2 47E100C-04
8 I 7 I [ I ] FAN 4 I E] I 2 I 1




7E100D-04

NCH

ANTENNA TO ROOFLINE

(53Y'54Y55Y59)
VIALALAY

P3/3-CS--TS1/2 ———— H_

P3/2-CS+-GSC/68

P3/1-SH-TSL/2

EWO
0 gooc @

GPR/B-27-CP/GFF [&]

JA/44-159-1G/1
JAs43-120-0G/2

CB4/2-26-GPR/A[E]

G/Y

Ja/S-2a-J0F /2
—Ja/6-43-0F /1

SMMS /B-25-CP/CRANK [4]
CBL/2-24-SMMS /A [

¢
€
G
GE)
€D

—LPR/BS-121-JA/63
[——TS1/B+-B+-LPR/86
[—LPR/87-LPR+-JA/6104]
[——CB&/2-1C-LPR/30 M

|—sr1/85-2-CcP/NEG
|—EsPB/1-60-SR1/86

|—SR1/87-B+-TS1/B+IE]
[—CB3/2-A+-SR1/30 ]

CB7/2-58A-P21/3 <105-C3 BR)*
PA48C/C-SCN-P21/C (R977-C6 SHX*

TS1/1A-1A-P21/1 <101-C1 RD> *

TABLE Fi

(RYEY R [ == o

ILALAZAZ/

P4/1-PM2-JC/20

P4/3-PML-JC/21

P4/4-PM3-JC/19

Pa/1-F1-JC/18

P2/2-F2-Jc/17

JC/3-T3-F3/1

4 JcresTesFest

[ Jc/1-T1-F1/1

CP/POS-1-CBS/L

CP/POS-1-CB8/1

GSC/S58-58-CB7/1

CP/POS-1-CB6/1

[(ElcP/POS-1-CB4/1

[ cP/POS-1-CB1/1

[ElcP/POS-1-CB3/1 meH

TS1/6-6-GSC/41!

GSC/16-116-TS1/116

)

GND-JA/15
E—— DGND-EGND-PGND

E—— PGND-

(2]

F3/2-T13-GSC/9 &

Fese-Tie-Gscsu 4

F1/2-T11-GSC/13 &

CBS/2-1B-PLS/3

CB8/2-1A-TS1/1A

CB7/2-58A-P21/3 *

CB&/2-1C-LPR/30

CB4/2-26-GPR/A [&]

CB3/2-A+-SR1/30 (2]

CB1l/2-24-SMMS/A [

JB/1-6-TS1/6
JB/S-6-TS1/6

PS1/C-116-TS1/116
P50/C-116-TS1/116
TS1/B+—B+—JA/S0[E]

TS1/B+—B+-JA/S1[[E]

TS1/B+—B+-JA/S2[4]

(2] SR1/87-B+-TS1/B+
TS1/B+-B+-LPR/B6

P3/1-SH-Tsl/2

) | €

P3/3-CS-TS1/i

TS1/B+-B+-JA/S3[E]
TSL/B+-B+-JA/S4Ld]
TS1/2-2-JB/7

Ts1/2-2-GSC/23

TSL/2-2-JB/2

[EJas22-2-Tst/2

PS1/B-2-Tsl/2

PS0/B-2-Tsl/2

[EcP/NEG-2-TS1/2
TS1/2-2-J22/B

FL1/1-2-TS1/2

TSL/2-2-GSC/37

ESPB/1B-2-TS1/

[Ts1/2-2-GSC/

TSi/2-2-JA L[

[#TS1/2-2-GSC/46

TSl/2-2-JA/2lE]

[zl Ts1/2-2-GSC/60

JO

[TS1/1A-1A-GSC/24
[ETS1/1A-1A-GSC /52

TS1/2-2-JA/3[H]
TS1/2-2-JA/40d]

JUB/6-1A-TS1/1A

TS1/B+-B+-JA/SSA]
TS1/B+-B+-JA/S6[1d]
TS1/B+-B+-JA/S574]

TS1/2-2-JA/19 [[E
TSt/2-2-Ja/290E
TS1/2-2-JA/34[0E]
TS1/2-2-Ja/11 [E
TS1/2-2-UA/13 [E
Jas9-2-Tsi/2 (@
Ts1/2-2-JA/62[E]
Tsi/2-2-Pa3s/2d

B8/2-14-TS1/1A

[ETS1/1A-1A-GSC /48

ESPB/2A-1A-TSL/1A

[@TS1/1A-1A-GSC /25

JA/12-1A-TS1/1A

[ETS1/1A-1A-GSC/18

JA/35-1A—TS1/1A

[Ts1/14-1A-GSC/33
TS1/DI-NEG-P2L/2 *

CIRUIT IDENTIFICATION

NUMBERS FOR PL421

Pa1>

PLUG AS.

WIRE IDENT CODE
101-C1 RD-18XLPE *

200-C2 BK-1BXLPE ¥

105-C3 BR-18XLPE %

403-CB OR-1BXLPE *
N963-Cl1 OR-WH-IBXLPE ¥
N9BI-Cl2 BK-WH-IBXLPE *
N959-C13 PK-18-XLPE %
RB96-C14 BU-WH-1BXLPE ¥
RB95-C15 WH-1BXLPE *
RB92-C7 PU-1B-XLPE *
R976-C5-GN-18-XLPE ¥
R970-C4 YL-18-XLPE
RB93-CI0 GY-18-XLPE ¥
RB98-CP_BU-18-XLPE ¥
R977-C6 SH-18 *

POSITION

NUMBER

* NOTE: WIRES PART OF PL421 COMMUNICATION
WIRING HARNESS GROUP # 394-8813

AW [A]A]A A

=)

JA/20-NEG-TS1/D1

TS1/1A-1A-J22/A
TS1/1A-1A-P23/1
TSL/1A-1A-P21/1 *

=
&8
g v
z = b4
27 |58 2 m gL
S
mae(B| Jff g ‘5 S
2|58 ZE [f 2@
n 38 [ 3la B M <+
>ales| g 2
SW@ 2 Wﬂ > a
5
@ox| 8| 5
wawlsg>] @
w 5d a [v]
g g gl =
O [>HE3 3 g
A S m =l O
RD.m & 3, % <
o = P o
woeo |52 € S| §
iy =g
[ H & 4 f=Iw}
Ois|ER ]
z|B B
k=0 H [Z1'%
-l o nm <3
L33 | . B2 el o
< N Ll Wo
x N [ =14
o[ i I
K A <+ PW
THRBE:
& mmm £y
w 8 [ag 3 4=
wllle a2
HIEE L= g
Oll|&s|=a ] 8
5 Alg n.@.
< 8| g& [7=82 =
] 333 ¥
B4 [Z5we
mm xmm d
-] M XX 1=
e J0LLON FINVHI ™
E NG 3dALOUON ¥3d | §
SN0 G|
Y | NOLLONGMNd ¥03 3SIAR | 2
DI
o, TunE AGUIN A3d &
BT [96 W3l SATVA 6L GOV |
lvro2/Se/6|” SNOLIONDRIAL ¥AT 3lvadn




8 7 6 5 3 2
INCH |47E100E-04
F
ITEM | @TY.JUNITS|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER ITEM | QTY.JUNITS]  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
1 1 47C310 BOX — CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER 54 [ 1 416-1335 P3 INTERFACE SEAL CcAT
2 1 49C305 HINGE — CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER 55 [ 1 416-1334 P3 WIRE SEAL CAT
3 1 49c308 SHIM ALTORFER s6 | 1 351-9187 P4 PLUG HOUSING CAT
4 | o8 29055 SCREW - #10-32 x 5/8 CAT 57 | 1 416-1336 P4 INTERFACE SEAL CAT
5 | e8 33074 WASHER - FLAT #10 CAT s8 | 4 416-1337 P4 WIRE SEAL CAT ||
6 | 14 37408 NUT - KEPS #10-32 FASTENAL so | 8 244-0452 CONTACT cAT
7 1 195-0534 RECEPTACLE - CONN 8 PIN CAT 60 | 1 8T-8736 RECEP.-9 PIN SVC. CONN, cAT
8 1 103-0213 RECEPTACLE - CONN 70 PIN CAT 6l | 1 8C-6354 CAP-SVC, CONN, CAT
9 1 9X-0145 RECEPTACLE - CONN 24 PIN CAT 62 | 13 169-8670 PLUG KIT-3 PIN CAT
10 | 1t 47C312 CONTROL PANEL SUB-PAN ALTORFER 63 | 1 155-2273 PLUG KIT - 6 PIN CAT
11 1 47E104 TERMINAL GROUP ALTORFER 64 | 1 244-9613 SEAL-ANNUNCIATOR CAT
12 | 15 28810 SCREW - #6-32 x 5/8 FASTENAL 65 | 7 153-2707 J1939 CABLE CAT E
13 | 15 33070 WASHER - FLAT #6 FASTENAL 66 | 2 156-6175 LADDER CLIP cAT
14 | 12 1137405 NUT - KEPS #6-32 FASTENAL 67 | 2 3E-3370 RECEPTACLE-3 PIN CAT
15 | 52 [ 1IN 244-9631 SEAL - WEATHER 1/2x1/8 CAT 68 | 2 3E-3371 WEDGE CAT
16 | 1 47C304 DOOR - CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER 6 | 3 120-4510 12GA. FERRULE CAT
17 125-0171 LOCK AS. CAT 70 | 79 112-7497 14-16GA. FERRULE CAT
18 | 32 GIX3LG WIRE DUCT PANDUIT 7n| s 155-2276 3 PIN WEDGE-GREEN CcAT -
19 | 1 252-7519 LANYARD — 12° LOOP/LOOP CAT 72 | 10 155-2266 3 PIN WEDGE BLUE CAT
20 | 3 37010 NUT - NYLOK #6-32 FASTENAL 73 | 1 155-2263 6 PIN WEDGE CAT
* SUPPLIED BY ALTORFER- 21 | 1 431-1966 CONTROL-ELECT. EMCP4.2 CAT 74 | 8 71067 LOCKWASHER SS - 3/8* FASTENAL
22 | 3 250-0363 BLOCK-STUD - POSITIVE CAT 75 | 8 149-2142 FLATWASHER SS - 3/8" CAT
23 | 1 250-0364 BLOCK-STUD - NEGATIVE CAT 76 | 8 74965 NUT BRONZE - 3/8° FASTENAL
24 | 2 316-6409 LAMP AS. CAT 77 | 5 128-4184 14-16GA. X #10 EYELET CAT D
a5 | 2 9527T403 LAMP — MINIATURE McMASTER-CARR 78 | 2 128-4170 6GA. X 3/8° EYELET CAT
* SUPPLIED BY ALTORFER- 26 | 1 279-0515 ANNUNCIATOR CAT 79 | 1 128-4179 12GA. X 3/8° EYELET CAT
27 | 1 292-0065 FILM CAT 8 | 2 115-1615 RELAY cAT
28 | 1 8D-2676 SWITCH AS. CAT 81 | 2 9%-1054 PLUG — RELAY CAT
29 | 2 122-9458 POTENTIOMETER AS. CAT g2 | 2 415-4615 CORE SUPPRESSION FERRITE BEADS CAT
30 | 2 4W-5972 KNOB CAT * SUPPLIED BY ALTORFER— 83 | 1 386-3004 CONTROL GP. ELECTRONIC <PL42D) CAT
31 | 1 109-6507 SWITCH - OPERATOR CAT * SUPPLIED BY ALTORFER— 84 | 1 394-8813 COMMUNICATION WIRING GROUP CAT <
2| 2 111-1324 BLOCK - CONTACT CAT % SUPPLIED BY ALTORFER- 85 | 1 389-0463 ANTENNA ASSEMBLY CAT
a3 | 1 47G100-02 FILM MUIR OMNL 8 | 3 135-2543 BOOT - RED CcAT
34 | 1 7995k23 SWITCH-MAG, (GLOW PLUG) McMASTER-CARR 87 | 1 155-2269 2 PIN PLUG CAT
35 | 1 125-1303 SWITCH - MAGNETIC CAT 88 | 1 155-2261 WEDGE CAT
36 | 12 243-5027 NUT - MeX1 CAT 8o | 1 7H-1177 TERMINAL CAT
37 | 1 3E-3389 WEDGE CAT 90 | 1 6H-3599 TERMINAL CAT c
38 | 2 126-2211 6GA. FERRULE CAT 9 | 2 9X-1055 12 GA. FEMALE SPADE CONN. CcAT
39 [ 1 103-6272 SEAL CAT %2 | 6 9%-1056 14-16 GA. FEMALE SPADE CONN. CcAT
* SUPPLIED BY ALTORFER— 40 | 1 398-7247 EXCITATION MODULE CAT 93 | 2 128-4158 5/16" X 4AWG RING TERMINAL CcAT
4 | 1n4 8T-8737 PLUG - SEALING CAT 94 | 2 128-4186 5/16* X 16-14AWG RING TERMINAL CAT
42 | 77 126-1767 PIN - CONNECTOR cAT 95 | 3er CILG WIRING DUCT COVER PANDUIT
43 | 1 160-7689 PLUG - CONNECTOR CAT % | 7 SP-2534 1/4"-20 x 1° FLANGE HEAD BOLT CAT |
44 | 94 126-1768 SOCKET - CONNECTOR CAT 97 [ 7 173-7181 1/4"-20 FLANGE HEAD NUT CAT
45 | 1 233-7742 SCREW-GND - M4X0.7X7MM CAT 98 | 4 8T-4896 3/8" WASHER-HARD CAT
46 | 5 133-0970 RECEPTACLE AS. “Y” CAT 99 | 4 6V-8801 3/8'-16 NUT CAT
47 | 3 174-3016 PLUG AS-RESISTOR CAT 00 | 4 9X-8256 WASHER - FLAT M6 CAT
48 | 6 7X-2533 BOLT - M6X1 - 35MM LONG CAT 101 | 4 033-8755 SCREW - 1/4°-20 X 1’ CAT
49 | 2 7C-4550 SEAL—ROT. SHAFT CAT 02 | 4 33004 WASHER — FLAT 1/4° FASTENAL
so | 1 416-1367 P2 PLUG HOUSING CAT 103 | 1 091-8402 BOOT - BLACK CAT B
51 | 1 416-1332 P2 INTERFACE SEAL CAT 104 | 50 1S-9593 TYRAP cAT
52 | 2 416-1333 P2 WIRE SEAL CAT 105 | 25 8L-8413 TYRAP CAT NOTE:
53 | 1 366-9370 P3 PLUG HOUSING CAT 106 | 9 128-4187 14-16GA. X 3/8° EYELET CAT ?IﬁIEEI-IIEgﬁEEAg$EgA#Egg?lfll__AIEDTgYAE%EEEER ARE
107 | 1 47C311 FACEPLATE - CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER KIRBY RISK IS NOT TO SUPPLYI
108 [ 1 193-9141 BOOT CAT
Zete %ﬁ—'%—%lm ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
REINGREIRE R 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
s ~ gn. Sg BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
%* ZE THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION|
EE Eg g OF ALTORFER, INC., ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
E g 82| 2 | 8 [ar omensmns v ncres|FLE [PREJECT REFERENCE
g4 ® e t|E UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED DF\47E APS60/100 RENTAL UNITS
|'§ 2 m.@ Blw TOLERANCES: THIRD SCALE/SHEET SIZE DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
Sul 2 |28 5 | 2 [xsox  Goso|radecTion 1=5/C D. ROLING
we( i |Ha| 2 | 5 [xox = 005 SHEET DATE WORK ORDER NUMBER
gF >a| & ANGULAR # 1° '@' =1
g |eg|® 5 OF 5 07/12/2013
- & TITLE CONTROL PANEL AS. DRAWING NUNBER
HEIEIE CONTROL PANEL GROUP — EMCP4.2 47E100E-04
8 7 3 5 JAN 3 | 2 I 1




